
 
 
 

12/01/2026 

HAMMERSMITH ACADEMY STAFF CONTACT LIST 

SENIOR LEADERSHIP TEAM 

Mr Kynaston  Headteacher gkynaston@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Wilson 
Deputy Headteacher / 
Designated Safeguarding 
Lead 

cwilson@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Walker 
Deputy Headteacher (Mon 
– Thu) 

cwalker@hammermsithacademy.org 

Mr Sircar 
Director of Finance & 
Resources 

psircar@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Block 
Deputy Headteacher 
(Secondment) 

sblock@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Yiminyi 
Assistant Headteacher / 
Deputy DSL 

kyiminyi@hammersmithacademy.org  

Ms Adolphus Assistant Headteacher jadolphus@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Isse Assistant Headteacher hisse@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Flitton Assistant Headteacher sflitton@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Bridle Assistant Headteacher tbridle@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

PASTORAL TEAM 

Ms Laaouiti Head of Year 7 HOY7@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Okoli 
Year 7 Pastoral Support 
Officer 

PSO7@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Arnaouti Head of Year 8 HOY8@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Saeed 
Year 8 Pastoral Support 
Assistant 

PSO8@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Young Head of Year 9 HOY9@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Said 
Year 8 Pastoral Support 
Officer 

PSO9@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Francis Head of Year 10 HOY10@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Januzzi Viana 
Year 10 Pastoral Support 
Officer 

PSO10@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Bunyan Head of Year 11 HOY11@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Traore 
Year 11 Pastoral Support 
Officer 

PSO11@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Flitton  Head of Sixth Form sflitton@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Sims 
Acting Deputy Head of 
Sixth Form 

ksims@hammersmithacademy.org 
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SIXTH FORM 

Ms Adolphus Assistant Headteacher  jadolphus@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Flitton  Head of Sixth Form shaunflitton@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Sims 
Acting Deputy Head of Sixth 
Form 

ksims@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Harrowes 
Head of Careers & Cultural 
Connections (Mon – Thu) 

sharrowes@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Ali  
Careers Coordinator (Mon, 
Wed, Thu & Fri) 

hali@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Fina 
Sixth Form Enrichment & 
EPQ Coordinator 

sfina@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Ms Finneran 
HR Manager / Headteacher’s 
PA 

sfinneran@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Hrabankova Data & Exams Manager lhrabankova@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Donoghue 
Office Manager / Admissions 
Officer 

kdonoghue@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Ho 
Communications & 
Marketing Manager 

bho@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Ahluwalia 
Admissions & Marketing 
Officer 

nahluwalia@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Frederick Alumni Coordinator  lfrederick@hammersmithacademy.org  

Ms Moinuddin Finance Manager  nmoinuddin@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Farhat Senior Finance Assistant afarhat@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms McKenna 
Attendance Officer 
(Admin / Reception) 

jmckenna@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Salih Pupil Welfare Officer ksalih@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Miller Receptionist (Mon – Wed) mmiller@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Brook Receptionist (Thu & Fri) kbrook@hammersmithacademy.org 
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ENGLISH 

Ms Millar Acting SIC of English kmillar@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Carrena 
Teacher of English / 
Raising Standards & EAL 
Lead 

bcarrena@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Dodd 
Teacher of English / Acting 
KS3 Coordinator 

ldodd@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Laaouiti Teacher of English  flaaouiti@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Dolan Teacher of English  ldolan@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Al Ibraheemi Teacher of English malibraheemi@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Taibi Teacher of English rtaibi@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Harney School Librarian mharney@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

MEDIA 

Ms Sims 
Director of Media & Film 
Studies 

ksims@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Fina 
Teacher of Media & Film 
Studies 

sfina@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Cooper Creative Media Technician ccooper@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

HUMANITIES 

Mr Rose 
Acting Head of History & 
Politics 

crose@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Carr 
Teacher of History & Politics 
/ Wider Student Culture & 
Engagement Lead 

lcarr@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Willmott Teacher of History & Politics dwillmott@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Adolphus Teacher of History jadolphus@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Stergou 
Acting KS4 Geography 
Coordinator 

sstergou@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Langan 

Acting KS3 Geography 
Coordinator / Garden & 
Horticulture Programme 
Coordinator 

jlangan@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Francis Teacher of Geography ryfrancis@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Proudman 
Lead Teacher of Religious 
Studies & Ethics 

tproudman@hammersmithacademy.org 
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SOCIOLOGY & PSYCHOLOGY 

Ms Brooke 
Head of Psychology & 
Sociology 

ebrooke@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Jama 
Teacher of Sociology & 
Psychology 

fjama@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Mohamed 
Trainee Teacher of 
Psychology 

zmohamed@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS 

Mr Ahmed 
Head of Business & 
Economics 

kahmed@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Block Teacher of Economics sblock@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

MATHEMATICS 

Ms 
Suganthakumaran  

Head of Maths ssuganthakumaran@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Da Cunha 
Teacher of Maths / Maths 
Coordinator / Financial 
Literacy Lead 

sdacunha@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Weber 
Teacher of Maths / KS4 
Coordinator 

nweber@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Barrett 
Teacher of Maths / KS3 
Coordinator 

jbarrett@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Flitton 
Teacher of Maths / 
Rewards, Health & 
Wellbeing Coordinator  

sflitton@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Jan 
Teacher of Maths (Mon – 
Thu) 

kjan@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Russea Teacher of Maths crussea@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Arnaouti Teacher of Maths jarnaouti@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Veseli Teacher of Maths aveseli@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Seker Teacher of Maths kseker@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Christie Teacher of Maths cchristie@hammersmithacademy.org 
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COMPUTING 

Mr Tolak Teacher of Computing atolak@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Russea 
KS3 Computer Science 
Coordinator 

crussea@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Bartley 
Teacher of Computer 
Science 

abartley@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

MODERN FOREIGN LANGUAGES 

Ms De La Torre 
Sanchez 

Head of MFL  sdelatorre@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Montero SIC Spanish dmontero@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Appadoo Teacher of Spanish kappadoo@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Martinez 
Picazo 

Teacher of Spanish rmartinez@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

Ms Naish Head of PE rnaish@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Barlow SIC PE / DofE Coordinator ebarlow@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Nair 
Teacher of PE / Wider 
Student Culture & 
Engagement Lead 

mnair@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Smith Teacher of PE rsmith@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Wilson  Teacher of PE cwilson@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Yiminyi Teacher of PE kyiminyi@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

SCIENCE 

Mr Savvidis Acting Head of Science ssavvidis@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Burke Acting SIC Science jburke@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Hendra 
Teacher of Science / 
Science Coordinator 

rhendra@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Bridle Teacher of Science tbridle@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Bridet Teacher of Science kbridet@hammersmithacademy.org 
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Dr Hunt Teacher of Science khunt@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Harden Teacher of Science pharden@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Namatovu Teacher of Science snamatovu@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Bunyan Teacher of Science dbunyan@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Hassan Teacher of Science ahassan@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Brewer Teacher of Science jbrewer@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Curtis 
Trainee Teacher of Science 
(St Paul’s School) 

ccurtis@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Lall Senior Science Technician mlall@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Pellicano Science Technician npellicano@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

THE ARTS 

Ms Ferrell Head of Arts Faculty lferrell@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Barkham KS3 Art Coordinator dbarkham@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Huntley 
Teacher of Art / 
JLT Coordinator 

lhuntley@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Stonehouse Teacher of Art & Design astonehouse@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Wajler Teacher of DT pwajler@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Young Teacher of DT ryoung@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Martin 
Senior Technician & Artist 
in Residence 

bmartin@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Williams Lead Teacher of Drama lwilliams@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Simmonds Teacher of Drama csimmonds@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Cantwell Head of Music pcantwell@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Chen Peripatetic Music Tutor  

Mr Tompkins Peripatetic Music Tutor ntompkins@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Sceadei Peripatetic Music Tutor  

Ms Dalcher Peripatetic Music Tutor  

 

SPECIAL EDUCATIONAL NEEDS & TEACHING ASSISTANTS 

Mr Hillman 
SEN Consultant (Tuesday 
only) 

thillman@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Wajler Acting SENCO pwajler@hammersmithacademy.org 

mailto:ricoyoung@hammersmithacademy.org
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Ms Martinez 
Franco 

SEN Support Manager / 
ASD, ADHD Lead & 
ASDAN Teacher 

cmartinezfranco@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Bridet 
SEN Teacher & SENCO 
Support 

kbridet@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Costa Teaching Assistant acosta@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Mohammed Teaching Assistant smohammed@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Celi Paccha Teaching Assistant ecelipaccha@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Martin Martinez Teaching Assistant mmartin@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Ahmed Teaching Assistant abahmed@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Bernard Teaching Assistant lbernard@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Connor Teaching Assistant lconnor@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Alasow Teaching Assistant oalasow@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Mulqueen Teaching Assistant omulqueen@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

IT 

Mr Kastrati IT Director bkastrati@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr D’Mello IT Technician admello@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Musharaff 
Apprentice IT Support 
Technician 

fmusharaff@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

FACILITIES 

Mr Raftery Facilities Manager araftery@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Pena Vera Assistant Facilities Manager jpena@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Meziane Caretaker kmeziane@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

HEALTH & WELLBEING 

Mr Njie Student Counsellor dnjie@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Papastergiou 
Mental Health Practitioner - 
Place2Be (Wed & Thu) 

mpapastergiou@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Marcos-
Martinez 

Student Counsellor 
pmarcos-
martinez@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Brammer-
Knowles 

Early Help Practitioner rknowles@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Spencer 
School’s Mental Health 
Practitioner (Mind) 

rspencer@hammersmithacademy.org 
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Ms Wright Mentor  

Ms Conteh School Nurse medical@hammersmithacademy.org 

Ms Salih Pupil Welfare Officer ksalih@hammersmithacademy.org 

Mr Bhutto Security Officer   

Ms Beenstock School Gardener sbeenstock@hammersmithacademy.org 

 

SUPERVISORS 

Ms Dobranja Meal Supervisor  

Ms Mahmoodi Meal Supervisor  

Ms Serwan Meal Supervisor  

 

 


